b A R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF, NOTE PART KO DESCRIFTION Edovirsik e v s Be ul
1 85-4110815-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 33 11/64-40 L=B 5
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE T+ 14 1
3 10 -0 0 GASKET T {an" Ty |
4 #01 55-4110815-5F SCRER 11/64-40 L=8 oy 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 #02 85-G111140-5F SCRER 11/64-40 L=11 €333 11/64-40 L=11 3

-6 p0Z  DZITZ-GoG-BO¢ CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F FATE L z
7 a02 85-4120615-59 SCRER 3/16-28 L=6 o 33 3716G-28 L=6 1
] a0z 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. F-27-} ¥3 1
] a2 SE-4120615-5F SCRER 3/16-28 L=0 dat iy 3516-28 L=6 1

10 #02  WT-0530002-K§ TOOTHED WASHER D=5,3 nTE 4 3 D=5.3 1
T1 02 ZoG-Grous FUERER FLUG ATE 07 TrIET T WAFEI R I
12 #01 TA-04890601 -R PLUG D=4, 9%5.5 L=6 FAEY D=4, 9%5.5 L=6 9
13 TA-1260406-R( RUBBER PLUG 0=12.5 L=4 FAEY D=12.5 L=4 3
14 Z26-20900 CAP PR TURE T, 1
15 TA-0T50704-R0 RURBER PLUG FAEY o
B Be-4 100G -aF ACHER 16/04-25 L=0 FATFF 16/04-28 L=0 T
17 #11 225-10105 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER QIL GUARD Frkt vAnt =(d3h v 1
13 226-02403 TAKE-UP LEVER 0IL GUARD, & FARERYE P TARVE - 1
19 55-3080610-58 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y 9764-40 L=6 l
. FOG-02254 FACE PLATE ASN. A i8] l
T Be-4 1210l -aF RCREW 37 16-20 L=10 Fa 7 3716-28 L=10 3
29 TA-1250406=R0 RURBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bRy D=12,5 L=4 2
23 110- 18702 TRO-HOLE THREAD EYELET TRYAL b 2
24 S5-8120740-5F SCHEN 3/16-28 L=T FARE A016-28 L=T s
25 2AE-1 1400 THEEAD GUIDE(UPFER]Y, LEFT {hrvd{ (T ka1 I
6 BR- o I0-ar BLRER B/64-40 L=T TR T3 O 0d-40 L=7 I
i 226-03104 THREAD GUIDE {74+ l
28 85-2080810-5F SCRER §/64-40 L= T 5§ 4333 9740 L=T 5 1
19 FO8  226-03203 THREAD GUTDE( LOWER ) {F Ty (300 l
30 55-2080710-3F SCHEW 5/G4-40 L=7 TAEFRY 9/64-40 L=T l
k3! T Al BITO-05T-000 ~ THROAT PLATE FIN o Al FAE™Y [
32 22G-02304 ELATE T3 T FR4R0han" #35) I
33 55-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 Le4 O%A5E" A% 11/64=40 L=d %
14 01 226-02106 AUXILIARY COVER N - 1
15 55-2080710-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=T TAEZRY 9/64-40 L=T s
36 Se-G0o0Gs0-aF SCRER U/04-40 L=6 EFEy 0,G4-40 L=6 I
a7 85-2110%20-T0 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 TREFHS 11/64-40 L=B.5 ]
18 203 22G-01058 EED SLIDE LEFT, ASN,, A IAS LA 1) AN 1
19 204 226-50857 EED SLIDE LEFT, ASN,, A RIS B{0(e8 ¥) AE 1
41 0% 2AG-26508 THROAT PLATE 1/4 R T D R 1
17 P15 B 1T 1 THRGAT PLATE 1/2 FU VR FETREE S I
42 0 ZAG-00555 GED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A Aat Nz ) A2 |
45 204 225-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASH., A DS S TEE S 1
F 201 E1110-051-0A0 BED SLIDE ASN, TN IR ST ]
45 2032 22G-50055 BED SLIDE ASN, I HLR(RIIFE ({105 ]
L ZEG-DEGHT BED ECREW STUD W FFan !
47 Ta-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=1%.5 L=4 bty D=12.5 L=4 1
44 AT D11 E-565- B0 CORD HOLDER, LARGE -} AN OA I
49 202 226-51454 THREAD GUIDE ASM,, E AT E(F I {1341 1
1)) )] | 226-03609 THREAD GUIDE TIRL {7V 1
L3 11| TIG-05708 FELT TIEF [
al 07 S5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3S16-26 L=6 |
51 01 REG- 19100 CAR AR TR AT e (AR L
54 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT {Frykfian sy l
GG S8-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ TAEY B/G4-40 L=G 1
T 0 2Z8-11GGH TRRFAD GUIDE F ASKE, TFTeFf FIRI{ AP IS T
57 02 2EG-51202 AUKILIARY COVER 3 ahm (15U rE) |
54 ROT [E112-565-600 CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-b° AR A 2
54 09 2ER-18009 BALANCE COVER(FOR JE) FekT vhae [ JERY) L
Gl 10 MEQd 4 - 350 - LAN EESTSTANCE PACK ASMH. AA F{ON ¥ AP I
ol IO SR-411I01G-5F ECREN T1/64-40 L=10 Foo3F 11 Ga=d40 L=10 [
62 100-04109 GROUKD MARK e ] LT 1
i3 E11 CH-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL., 3 (SMALL). Fot' vaat B 3(¥an) 1
fid 12 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL_ 1[SMALL). Fukt YAk 1(¥an) 1
66 b CM-3002000-11 LABEL{ 16} RRITIF 2L -4 16 ) 1
nh ¥TT = - SEAL IE FF Farqe-kiIG) T

NOTE ({E4L)

#01,, ,FOR LH-3178

#02, . FOR LH-3178-7

#03. . .SELECTIVE PART FOR LE-3178

#04 . . SELECTIVE PART FOR LI-3178-7

#05, . . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3178
{SEE P27, 28)

#D6 . .  EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-
3178-T(SEE P, 27, 28)

#07.. FOR LH-3178-7-RB, -W0, -OB

#08, . _FOR OPTIONAL PART

#08 . . FOR BOMESTIC USE | JE

#10, . .EXCEPT FOR JE

#11, . .EXCEPT DOMESTIC & JE

#12, . . FOR DOMESTIC USE

#13, . .FOR JE

LH-3178H
LH-3178-TH

LEH-3 178 06 a9 4R 71 5
LH-3178- T 8 55
LH-31Ta M@y — 2 38

(27, BA—=T BTV, )

LH-3173-TH =M@Y — 8

(27, 2BA—UZTEBRETE 1, )

LEH-3178-7T-W, -WO, -UBMH
i S

&M, JE W

JERE A% <

EA, TR

BEMA

JEA



2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE—-UFP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

il - KR - SRR




REE. N NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLON . .. _. S SR NPT PR ay
1 226-05356 THREAD TAXKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH. FeE YT A 01) 1
2 anG-08307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FIN Fuk' v#tzd (13
3 CQ- 202000000 OIL WICK 13y (0. 44)
4 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1w {0.04)
5 22811051 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASNM. Fekt widAd wid 1
o ToR- 1 TO0 TARERD TARE-UF LEVER SNARTE Y £ L)
7 C-2520000-00 01L WICK T3y (0.03)
i1 FAE- 10507 RUBRER PLUG Fuktwar kv ril
0 226054006 TAXE-UF LEVER THRUST PIX Fuk VAR |

10 CQ-=2520000-00 01 "ICK iy R
1 ER-AlT - JOE-ENT=0 F#EF T6/R4-Z5 L=5 Z
1% 226-06107 HEEDLE BAR CRAKE BOD nIF aaSrnylt Chant 03] 1
14 B1210-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM, ME - SRy 22 1
14 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK Ak (0,05%
15 E5-BGR0540-5F SCREW 0/32-28 L= 4.5 bdgs B/32-38 L=4.5 1
15 FTIOT-5TI-000 F . TOETF oA g0 I
7 B1214-018-000 SPROCKET HING il L4 P |
n S5-BEG1110-SP SCRER  1/4-40 L=11 k539 1/4-40 L=11 4
1% 01 126 -04508 HAND WHEEL PA I AT AU |
M L1 85-8151550-5F SCHER  15/64-23 L=15 bd3d 15/64-2R L=15 7
I E0L Cob-nionm FERT WHEEL A5H, VT AN ST E TS I
22 226-51558 HAND WHEEL BEEE AR (A¥T 00 4139 ()]
23 226 -G1S0% HAND WHEEL L T A IR I i1
24 Ma002=110- 00 GENEEATOR BOTOR AFF RO -g- Pl
25 M4007-110-0A4 HAGMET FITTING BASE A ASM. T FFE BOEEES L A #2 (1)
5 -TTH-10; ASH. TE 3k RUIFE K FE 1]
27 SE-8151550-5P SCREW 15/G64-28 L=15 }A2Y 16/64-28 1=15 (2]
28 SE-G1112L0-5P SCREW 11/G4-40 L=12 k733 11/64-40 L=12 (2]
L WP-0450801 -5D WASHER 4.5%10%X0_8 b5 & 3 4.5510%0.8 {2)
30 202 110-32255 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. n¥7F Wk A7-8 4% 1
a1 ) 1A TG -Danma TCREW rIT YR AT-0- RAFE 7
Al 226-03506 UFPER SHAFT TWHER METAL L i PR 1
33 tol 226-04201 SPROCEET WHEEL PAAT OAyR(TAD,5 ) L
44 296 - 04656 THRUST COLLAR ASK. B FTFARN{ 23] 1
15 226-04G07 THRUST COLLAR ooy FAITREE L1
k] T - TZanon] - o0 FEARTHG T=Z0%4T F-An JUyl D=a0RaT g
37 RO-4372002-00 RUBRER RIXG [ (1)
18 55-RGEOSI0-TR SCREA 1/4-40 L= 4.5 bA3® 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2]
1 226-044089 COUNTERRELGHT YTLAL 1
40 ER-TGRITS0=-TP SCREW 9/32-268 L=16 .6 FhEFpE 9/52-258 1=16.5 1
T ER-onRIGoU-1F SCRER B/32-TR I=T% 565 A EE ] 1
4k B5-86R0810-TF SCREW 0/32-28 L=8.0 bARE 9/52-28 L=8 1
43 226 -04003 HAIN SHAFT BTy 1
44 526 -04904 UPFER SPROCKET AT DA+h 1
45 226-04300 TINING BELT B{EY Y & kb 1
a0 T IIn-GIGun IPHOCEET WHEETL ¥ T2} I
47 SE-T120760=-5P HCHEW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 FREFRY 3516-28 L=T 2
48 226 -06552 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASN, R Gt 0 (AR U4 1
40 Z2G-DG50E NEEDLE BAR FRAME rUE GAGL 8 (hERT 0D [l
Eil 22G-0G602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT Ll e (] 5 o (1)
3| FT-UG0LTo0-50 TAFERED PIR F-N B )]
g2 403 Bl438-512-B00 WASHER 17,1X28X1,5 -} -3 AL 4 b f T=1.5 |
53 2A6-0TI0E BUSHTNG L A B 1] A e o B T 1
54 296-07402 BUSHING PO B3R T FOI0ATE 1
55 226-07006 REAR ARM niE" 939k F107 0F ]
il TeG152d30-aF TLREW 15/G4-28 L=29.5 73y 16/64-26 L=29.5 |
57 5D-0870601-8P HINGE SCRER D= 8,73 H= 8.0 gyt D=8.73 H=6 %
58 NS-G150430-50 KUT 15/64-28 nEhod 15/64-28 2
59 2E6-07105 DRIVING ROD RUET GATN GOk 1
& 2EG-07204 DRIVING ARM RIE HANL S TUNF 1
Gl Bo-GIZIGIO-1T UCRER 9/ 1G-26 L=15, & By a/16-28 L=15.5 1
62 Blail-051-0070 KEEDLE BAR COMNECTION A" -4t X 1
64 £5-7050910-3F SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TRESRE 9S64-40 L=8.5 1
6 B1412-051-D00 FELT A" -8 % TIib 1
65 #03 226-05703 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK C g G b T FURERFE 0 1
[ T2E-0ET01 HEEDLE EAR GUIDE FLATE R R L TR T
67 E5-GOE0510-TF ACHEW 3/732-56 L=4.5 k533 3/32-56 L=4_ & 4
i Fil 226-06008 NEEDLE BAR AEZ B l
9 00 22G-51905 NEEDLE BAR IR R EDTS) 1
0 508 101 -48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 1/47 N R I
T IG5 WOF-GOORZ I ““NEEOLE DFRG Z21 AU TEES RET )
72 Z26-D6S00 OIL GUARD RUBBER 1F x A (hant U3 1
T § 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE PeRTIVY 1
T4 8 226-22351 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASN, YEIAEERTY 4( 03] 1
75 FAR-22I02 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT YuiaFyeeIy (1]
Th ET-0GA0Ga0- 40 INCTER COVEE ol A DN
77 20T HC-2005013-00 HEEDLE 034 HMI3D all 134 130 2
T8 4p WDP-GO0BE1L00 KEEDLE DPXS #14 nl DPXG %14 2
74 507 MC-2005009-00 KEEDLE 134 90 Rl 3AATY 134 NMAO 2

NOTE (3E8L)

g01, _ FOR LH-3178

02, . FOR LA-3178-7

d03. . SELECTIVE PART

#0=, ., OFTION FARTZ

wlh, . FOR TIPE G

#06. . FOR TYPE &

pil7 .. FOR THE DESTINATION

wOB . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-31T3

(SEE P27, 28)

LH-3178H

LH-%178-TH

R LA

# 7 g v

Gt

S B

e G

LH-31 T8y — < A,

(P27, 2B =W BB FE I,



3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS

il TR

39




REF, NO  NOTE _ _ _PART NO. . pESCRIPTION . _ .. ey _ A 1 . ary
1 £02 226-18557T THREAD TENSION ASM. fPFINI (26 1
2 226- 18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A {FFIR" FA (1)
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD FAANTAS 3 (1)
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A AhahAE ¥ (A) (1}
5 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B {hanie ¥ (B) (1)

B 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {Fati{a (1)
7 SD-04T0281-5P  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 B yiy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 NS-6110310-8F  NUT 11/64-40 pEhaFeh 11/64-40 (2
q 226-18052 TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. {hFArsfa(hya i) (1)

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A T AI{hFI-78 - A (1)
11 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE o {{F{1Fani$s (4)
12 01 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 {4F {bFa0In° % (2)
13 #02  110-936086 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 A {F {rFIUIN R (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {p#af¥y Fyb (2)
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B & {1{b#F3-54" - B (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFa-3%3 (4)
17 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h#ar3%stEz (2)
18 £01 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING fh#F3-3n" 3 A (2)
19 #02 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-3 0 3 (2)

20 E3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING s kg ) {2)

21 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOE, BLUE {hFany¥es (71) (2)

22 226-17807 NUT {RhInt 33" Fdab (1)

23 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE AhhIn" 3% (1)

24 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {hhIn 3 TyH{A4x (1)

25 226-18904 SET SCREW LhRIn" 3T (1)

26 226-18904 SET SCREW {hhUNT ZhTpAZS (1}

27 SS-7090510-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TAEFEY 0/64-40 L=4.6 (1)

28 B3138-527-000  ADJUSTING PLATE B AbbUR" 3 F3-E¥{2 B (1)

29 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST {RRIR Sl A o (1)

30 226-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B AR 3B (1)

31 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM, AMMIN F Tud{ 23 (2)

32 B3139-527-000 COLLAR ARBIN 3 3 Fh5- {1

43 B3142-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AFRIN 7 Tud{42 (1)

34 B3143-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD ABRIR 3 Bb AL (1)

35 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A {hhUA" 3 FatkW{a(A) (1)

36 SS-4110615-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa" 233" 11/64-40 L=6 (1)

37 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER &X10.5X1 k3% b % 5X10.5X1 (1)

38 #03 B3128-520-000  TENSION SPRING {hEIR" 3 ]

19 £03 228-35805 TENSION SPRING(RIGHT) 0.8 ARROR 2(3% 00,8 1

40 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Far 33 3/16-28 L=6 P

41 #01 226-18060 THREAD TENSION ASM,, § fhFany(3)5 1

NOTE (itid) #01...FOR TYPE S S48
#02.,.FOR TYPE G Gt 4 R

#03. . .0PTION PARTS

b A T N



4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
3% - THEIBEGR




R}ﬂj._ﬂq__riﬂ’_l'E___'[:'e'thI:[lllil_,_"_h DESCRIPBETIODHN k b, ;| 1 Qry
1 F02 101 -085]12 HODE DRIVING SHAFT L 1
i 07 BlAGE-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM. , FRONT RS RIARL RE l
i S5-R151150-5F SCRER L5/64-28 L=10.5 hddd 15/64-28 L=10_5 1
1 RIRLG-512-000 W0k DEIY ING SHAFT, LARGE L . -l P b
& SS-BEE0ALO-TE SCRER [A4-40 L=8 RAEY 1/4-40 1.=8 4
i F{uk TUT-TI0IT MOOE SAAFT GEAR, X LB T T T
T S5-ME053I0-TE SCRER 1/4-40 L=4.5 FARY 1/4-40 1=4. 5 B
i BA6 = 09 R0 FEED DRIVING CaN oAl AriEk l
4 S5-BEEOSI0-TE SCRER 1/4-4D0 L= 4.5 b3 1/4-40 L=4 5 L

11 ;07 B18G3-515-040 BUSHING L5M,, INTERMEDIATE RN ¥ THME B2 l
Tl E07 TOT-THGIT FLURGER BUSHIRG R TR T ] R I
12 S5-BIG1150-58 SORER I5/64-28 L=10.5 FA3d¥ 15/64-28 Lel0_§ &
13 anz 106-11457 THREUST COLLAFR ASM. b o T |
14 S5-T120760-5F SCEER 3/16-28 L=T.0 ThEFR: 3516-28 L=T 4
15 gl 285-13455 KOO0 ASH, FREFRN T{FI A Z
T4 TUT-THT] SCREW R EEFF Y
17 228- 13604 KOO G1E Pl b AU 1 (2]
L& 2H4- 13505 Koo YEF D T (23
15 236- 12501 LIL¥YAEY LY o [2)
Al Z228-13703 KEEDLE POSITIOKER nlek CAdE vl [2]
| A E I SLHER AR RAET HEY]
L 228- 13354 SRING HOOE ASM, LARGE HOOK ks NCHEENS | s (2]
23 EZE- 13RO ROBE]Y CASE TEXSTOR SPRING e hFItdam 200,050 7 (23
| L0 = 10505 TERZE10N SPRIKG INSTALLIKG SCRE FEfEI-DA R AR [2]
7] L0l - 10609 TERS10Y ADJUSTING SCEEW A REI-VE FR-EVEY [2]
L E - T30 SERTHG HOOE e EEEEEE N E E RN e
BT ZEE- 19403 CAP HOOR E DS b L S TR E i (2]
Z4 EXE-148304 HOOE G1E FhF TAYE{AAD 7oL 5N [2)
b X325 - 109650 ROBETN CASE A5M. A B G BT (2}
a0 EEE- 19601 RIBEIN CASE e SO b S | [2]
]| A R AR NI CPRTRGTO, 30 L i ST A i [Z]
by 101 -10609 TENSI0N ADJUSTIKG SCREW T PFR-NE FE-LYEY (2]
i3 L1 - 16506 TEESION SPRIKG INSTALLIKG SCEE BALRFR-TATE AT (2]
4 TEE- 19502 HOOE YR AR TR [2]
35 A5 -60A0810- 5P ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 EFEY BS64-40 L=T_5 2
K1 -TI37 - WAEHER SUTXHET o o % 0, TAGA] b
v ZEE- 13204 BOBEIN CASE OPENING LEVER FAE TFYF 44D T 2
it LOT-08904 SADDLE INSTALLIKG BLOCK, UPPER R e o K
34 Lol - 12407 SADDLE INSTALLIKG BLOCK, LOREE b el B 2
A0 B5-6153040-5P SCRER L5764 -25 L=30 EFey IBSGR4-28 L=30 2
=TT TIE T30 FOEETN CASE UPERISG LEVER LINE THF arFanarAsy 51 ] [ &
4% L - Z0200601 - B OIL WICK LT 0.03
43 BLEZ1-05]1 030 CRAKE SCRER STUD NN T T FFeret v 2
44 AXE-131048 OPERING LEVER CRANK Ay wFH T (A 7] A
415 NE-6110420-5F NUT 11./64-40 nFhrdys [ SB4-40 a
1 T - T2 O - TIL WICK 7% .05
47 RB1&EXT-05] -0 OPEKING LEVER CRAME PIN T TeiYE R 2
48 IS 2%G- 14101 THRUST WASHER, & W Iy abrkidATs - B *
4% H05 Loi-11201 THRUST WASHEE, F DY T ARR ZFTR40 ] .4 2
S0 il SR-1095E01 -{ NEEDLE REARING 9, 525K0, 52 =-1 B Tl 9 52509, 52 i
L) TTE- 2057 EUGHIRG ; 5] b
ha 2l 228 L 2G0G HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT o L LAl DG ] 1
5 RO 2AR- 13106 HOOE SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT SRR T ot LR U3 1
54 201 208- L2507 HOGE SHAFT SaDDLE, RIGHT bl SR T T 1
55 202 A2A-1500T HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT GG b E S F 1
i Ba-TILIGIU-oF BLRER T Gd-30 =18 TXErqs LI G4-40 L=14 I
5% 206- 15454 RUBBER BUSHING ASM. 3" AT Fra{r¥3 0} 3
8 D6- 15108 GASKET DR mt il 2
59 PG | GG HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER bl 2
il SE-4110&15-8F ECREW 1LS64-40 1=§ da 3% L164-40 [=5 !
HT T [ FELT NMULTER TILFEAT i
i Bah- LAY FELT A9 FRRTrdk 2
i B ] T2 OIL ADJUSTING BALL AralatFanErdt -4 3
i BALTL-415-R0N FRESSER SPRING {Fakd £p % A R 2
G5 206~ 15D O1L ADJUSTING SCREW ATaANarEarEF D" 2
T o Y1 TTL WICK WOLOER ZsM, LEFI A TSR R L] 1
a7 101 - 26654 01L WICK HOLDER A3M. RIGHT IR ASTAT 23VHeL 5 1
68 55-61 L0480 -5P SCREW 11/764-40 1=4.3 EFRY L1S64-40 Led 3 2
41 WE- GRE000Z -5F WASHER &.5%158X%1.6 5 e 0 A F
iy SM-GDAZE02-TF SCHREW M3 L=35 nyhrrdE Rk 2
T Trh- LaGE GERR GUTOE b B T )
T SE-TLIDT10 -5 SCREW  11/64-40 L=T vhEFE 11564-40 L= 4
T ol I CE- 1471012 -5H THREUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 TFERYY D=14,72 W=10 1
T4 1 S5-BARRNERD-TE SCRER 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA%Y 174-40 L=4.5 2
75 Phh- 13400 HOOE DREVING SHAFT BUSHI KRG NIF FEuiak 2
i 41 KL TR 1 CAF 15N, {FETEFT T FaL T 220 5 P
) A1) 228-19805 SPRING FhFwE bR 204N YD) s
T4 02 102 -31 603 BORRIN E 2
T4 #02 22810805 SHEET FAFyE -k (A4dT ) i
i) F0 21814156 FICKME ASM FYEHLLT TR TR %
1 TIR-TATT HIRFE FYEID TOAAN RIS [ 4]
52 01 BALLT-5G3-000 BORBIN 1 ] P
B3 S0 A2 -G CAT FOOR FeT Hhh T L RETYR TR i
e s06 PAR- 1964 BORRIN CARE ASH, e S N b 2
a5 BER-2VEOG TENSTON SPRENG 24 pFarIs B0 4077 2}
BE TTE=-THET BORITR TRSE FE FT=2(8F0 1) (4]
a7 Lkl 2UR- LA3ES SHUTTLE ASH. Fe¥T AN Y 1
55 AAa-27108 INSER HOOE {SHUTTLE) 4T A0 widdAnt 7)) 12
File) kG LAR-ATT0I HOGE FpaT AN TN TR X
1i] ikl BAE- | LED3 HOGKE DRIVING SHAFT, R Wy F R i
o1 BT LA RN FLURGER EUSHING, F b2 el VO | 1 I
| 1 21 2a6- 11661 THRUST COLLAE ASM. ., B b b e b L LT 1
K] #oa Th-DEDHED 1 - KD FLIUG N=hX5.4 L=f }AkYy D=GX5 4 L=B 1
4 s01 226-11905 01L PUME SHAFT Fatakt v s |
a5 Al S5-B6G05E0-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 by LSd-40 [=4 .5 i
5 ] TIR-TIEGE THRERD COTTER SWTHG AR I5K. TFETF9F0 Gl pa fRaq T
NOTE (#E3e) %01, .FOR LH-3178 LH-3178R
0%, . FOR LH-3178-7 LH-3178-TH
i R

H03, ,  ZELECTIVE PART

04, ,  EELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3178

#0458, ,  SELECTIVE PART FOR LI-3175-7

¥0&, . . DPTION PARTS

a07, .  EXCHANGTRG: GALGE FART
(SEE P.2T,28)

J08,, FOR LH-3178,JA & IS

LH-31T8 A S
LH-3178-7HiRA 5 R
AT 3 w8

WA~ LA

(A7, 28— ZEEATE L, )
LH-ZETERT J4 JEM



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ik U PR




REF. N0 _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ _______._ D-E-5GR IS T AT REMC 3 (TR IS A R R PR R L
1 S8-60906T0-TP SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 k333" 9/64-40 L=6 2
2 226-10108 ROD PIN ErUFadeed fi Y 1
3 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 4h47 5 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD XU FatEyOyL 1
5 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D= &  He 4.2 4 v33 D=8 H=4 2 1
B 226 - 10000 FEED REGULATOR ATNFINETR 4 |
7 §5-T121410-5P SCHEW 3/16-28 L=14 TAES33" 3/16-28 L=14 1
B 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SFRING ATUFNEFE" {0 3 1
g 226- 10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT 3 AU =3 SRR 1

10 $01  225-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT 5 piA UL =30 5 pgUex) 1
Tl CR-10Z1ZTA-SH THRUST CULLAR ASN, D=10.% W=1Z ATAR0T B=10.2 W=12 73 |
12 S5-R660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAxy 174-40 L=6 (3]
13 101-08009 OIL SEAL LR £ AP S SR 1
14 RE-0900000-KD E-RING © Ed akAv 8 1
15 55-7120910-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAEFE 3/16-28 L=9 2
I3 TIG-10605  REVERGE FEED CONTROL LEVER Y F 20 P |
17 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING Qs |
15 110-09309 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FENFINEITI |
19 BE1144-555-000 SPRING A9V FI-£Y B unT R 1
21 110-52701 PIN T4y Fatky £y 1
Z1 TTO-71909 FEED OTAL EERLHELT I
22 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK I3y .26
2% S8-6121860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k333 3/16-28 L=13 1
24 226- 10406 SPRING ERACKET FINFa0yea (0" 30k I
25 S8-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=58 #n 33 11/64-40 L=8 2
26 ZAG-09200  FEED ROCKE SHAFT CONNECTING ROD FECEE el ] I
27 04 226-09002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM, B AfefAouhs B I
28 105 226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM A{ndtouhg I
29 55-6RE1110-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k333 1/4-40 L=11 2
k10 §8=T110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 hEFEY 11/64-40 L=T 2
T ZI6-09101 CAN CUVER e R IR T T
12 Bl1636-581-E00 NEEDLE BEARING B =-p b T B 1
13 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ 3-8 kM BT Y 1
34 55-6580752-TP SCREW 1/B8-40 L=T7 oyhaTE B 1/8-40 L=6_3 2
15 #02  228- 15609 FEED DOGED=2.4) 1/4" (6. 4NN AAAR (YRE . 411/4"(6 430 1

1t F0F  228- 21409 FEEDT DOGL D=2 4) 174" = F R Y N I

37 226-09754 FEED BAR ASM. APUA (23] 1
Ja 226-09T05 FEED BAR Fouas i1}
14 101 -07902 FEED BEAR FORK AN {7334 (1)
40 55-0151440-CF SCHEW 15/64-28 L=14 m¥ha%’ b 15/64-28 L=14 €1}
£y WF-TG2I016-50 WASHER G ZXI3K1 EZF & 7 6281081 1]
42 RE-0500711-KP SHAP RING 5 Ud™ 447 5 1
43 BIGO4-012-000-4 FEED BAR SHAFT AU {37 4 1
44 SH-B050502-TF SCHEW M5 L=5 bARE |
15 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT AT B |
an NS -GUEGZI-SF NUT 1/8-44 TFEFFTE I7/B-44 I
a7 S55-GOB1A10-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 k333 1/8-44 L=18 1
43 EI1G03-512-000 FEED ROCKER RoNa 05 I
a9 S85-T111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12_8 TALS:y 11/64-40 L=12.8 T
50 I01-D6102 BUSHING {03 & ARl 2
Bl SS-ETGTIG0-5F SCHEW 15,/64-28 L=10.5 737 15/64-18 L=10.5 I
52 CS-1471218-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=] 233p04 D=14 72 W=12 #3 2
53 55-B660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 A3 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
i ET-0500300-EA 01L TUEE 0 AvFa-7 0.0%
55 S5-7110910-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8_5 FAES33" 11/64-40 L=5§.5 4
56 T03- 15505 PLATE T TN FagEda{7 g T
57 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, § FINFAVES2{IT 7 8 1
A8 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK R Calb 1
A4 NS -6680320-8P NUT 9/32-28 nyhada 9/32-28 1
1 55-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15_.5 k333 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
| - OO -TF MTACESCREN D=9 H=T7 T3y D=9 N=71 I
il 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD 4RI LSy 1
63 103 - 15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. FINFINETAL b3 I
fid 55-7110510-5P SCRER  11/64-40 L=5 TAESE 11/64-40 L= 5 1
65 BL633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE FINFI-¥754 04 R l
[ Blohd-47 =000 PFIN AT REY 1

NOTE (#Eag)

#01. . .FOR LH-3178-T7-WB, -0B

a0d, . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3178

(SEE P.27,28)

703, . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-

31T8-T(SEE P,27, 28)
704 . . FOR LH-3178
#05, . .FOR LH-3178-7

LH-31T8-7-WB, -0DBEH
LH-31 T8 44 — <7 i 3

(27 28— RBTFEN )

LE-31T8-THE# 4 — 27 5 58

(27T, 28— BB TFa G, )

LH-31785
LE-3178-TH



6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
18 AR - R DOBIR




REF. NO _NOTE _  PART MO, . DESCRILPTION ________ by A 4. Qry
] 110-71800 HAND LIFTER THITH Lo - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW LT LA - hARY |
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING VA |
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. ARITY HA 43 ]
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM, k#7233 o 03) ]
6 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LIKK ST EE (1)
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER kATt 44 (1)
8 110-07309 E-RING S aCal V2 P (1)
q RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed 44AT 5 (1)

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD b T 3IE 0 (1)

11 [10-06509 LINE SHAFT EST Vi 7

12 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed* 4bAT 5 %

13 110-07101 HINGE SCREW p# T 3TF ORY 1

14 5D-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & w33 D=7.24 H=3.3 ]

15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK k4 74 Vv ]

16 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICGAL 7 LyreE - 1
17 SD-0600322-SI  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 & ¥3¥ D=6 H=3.2 1

18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed* 4147 5 3

19 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING {padAfh R IR 3 1

21) 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT APIAAL 4" & ]

7] 01 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 2R AR ]

29 #02 226-540958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM, $72RALR(F3) 1

23 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE F52 A1 S (1)

24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE T{¥- F-7 R (4¥71 %) (1)

15 226-54909 WIRE TURE 7{¥-Fa-7" (1)

26 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW T{y- Lyh3P (1)

27 #02 NS-G620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 pEhsdh 3/16-32 2

28 #02 D3164-566-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE Fird-g4r 2

20 #02 58-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T At 33 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 #02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TLEIT N RUPIR 4 1

31 #02 SS-4111215-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 A% 3% 11/64-40 L=12 3

32 02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER Fadaivifa 1

33 #02 SS-4111015-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A% 33 11/64-40 L=10 1

34 226-17005 PUSH BAR $50hIE T 1

35 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN il 7 A 1

36 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THL Favk? 33 ]

37 110-71701 NUT T Favrk? 33 Heb ]

38 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 4T FuHE - 1

39 B1505-227-T00-4 PRESSER SPRING T 4L F3-E90 3 1

40 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR T - 1

11 226-08004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET T4k oa % 1

42 S5-86G60810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 hAZY 1/4-40 L=8 1

43 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FTHTE" - FAARL 1

44 #03 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" $EOLY 20T 40 03)1/4" ]

45 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAETEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 ]

46 #02 55-4110515-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa' 33 11/64-40 L=5 ]

NOTE ({Edd) #01, . FOR LH-3178 LU-3178H]
#02,, .FOR LH-3178-7 LH-3178-7/H

#03. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE P.27, 28 }

Ly —VE &
(27, BBA—VITER/T W, )



7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-3178-7)
)0 W E R (LH-3178-TH)




————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

1 55-2080810-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=T7.5 IAE33y 1/8-44 L=T7.5

2 104-11605 MHOVING KNIFE b GAR

3 101-16051 MOVING EMIFE SHAFT ASM. b -ARY 8 i

4 228-20153 MOVING ENIFE SUPPORT ASM. B be dAZHHL B(O3)

5 228-20104 MOVING ENIFE SUPPORT B b DAZHHL B

B 02-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE A% FIneyhr

T 55-8080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FA3¥ 1/8-44 L=5.5

8 55-9080410-5F SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 oarE Ah 1/8-44 L=4 3

] 55-5090610-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F5EFY 9/64-40 L=6

14 228-20203 THREAD PRESSER G {pEHL 3 2
11 FaG-20a02 COUNTER ENIFE & AF{AL G 2
12 55-7090710-5P SCRER 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ThEF33 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
13 35-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oFhrTHE A 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 226-54800 STOPPER, A I afpt o3t b {2 1
15 101-16804 SHAFT ThE 1-b =% 4 1
16 35-7151610-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 TAET3S 16/64-28 L=16 7
17 B5418-180-000 SPRING $p-LN - AT R 1
15 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE F30hi {4 1
19 SD-0600271-5P HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 & oyry D=GH=2.7 1
20 226-55153 LINKE INSTALLING BASE ASM, anh aIpISER {{F¥2 ) 1
71 SS-BI1IDI0-TP SCREW 11/64-4D L=9.5 bA7e 11/64-40 L=9.5 i By
922 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARN FFORINT (1)
23 101-16606 LINK IMSTALLING BASE 6 CF N A L2 (1)
24 101-17109 BUSHING FRIhT ALR i1}
35 P5-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 27 0%t kv 3 0K20 (1)
I6 BaG-5AT0] STOPPER PLATE ¥ anh G¥Abyn -4 1
a7 55-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAFFEY 11/64-40 L=8 5 |
28 §5-2110930-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 TA#733 11/64-40 L=8.Th 1
29 CS-1470710-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14_72 ®=7 A5Ap05 D=14 T2 W=T 43 1
30 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 hA3F" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
Al Z26-64107 THREAD TRINNER CAM ThEITA ]
a2 55-B660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 b 1/4-40 L=8 )
33 C5-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 AFAROS D=7 W=8 2 o
34 55-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 b3 11/64-40 L=5 (4
a5 101-16903 SPRING AR T S B 1
6 T WP-0753016-32 WASHER 7.5X16.0X%3.0 EST 0 3 1.0A10K3 1
47 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. HEF2-b -F 43 1
is 55-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-25 L=11.5 k33y 15/64-28 L=11,5 (1)
31 D2430-555-R00 SNAP RING him-5 ¥ 7 COuy (1)
40 101-16705 CAN INSTALLING LIKRK Ay a-b - i
41 DZ425-506-B00-A CAN ROLLER SHAFT - -3 30 : (1)
42 D2427-555-BOD-B  CAM ROLLER ha-F (13
43 NM-G050001-SP NUT M5 o¥hy9h M5X0 .8 132 -
44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT Akt ehF (kA1) 1
45 55-G121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k333" 3/16-28 L=15.5 l
46 BI515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN TRI7H ¥ 4 z
4T 226-54552 CONMECTING LINE ASM. sy a(F3) 1
48 296 -54503 CONMECTING LINE, A LyFhivy A (1)
49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B Ly ivd B (1)
50 55-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=19.5 pyhsE Ap 11/64-40 L=8.5 [2)
ol WE-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 ka4 & 7 5X10,5X1 i 2)
52 SD-0650305-TP HIMGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 B y33 D=G,5 =3 2
53 226- 54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT Foh aE (2% ) 1
R4 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k533" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
55 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. I a-b -3AR(R 03 1
56 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT ARV i
¥ HK-0346101-40 HOUS NG 14P Ry vy 14P 1
Ra 55-6151040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k333" 15/64-28 L=10 i
59 Ba041-950-000 SPRING ARETH LA - HIImT 2 1
GO 226-55005 JOINT ROD ¥ a{yhosh” 1
Gl 226-54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE TS DR I
62 B3417-061-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER gy #0% - a0 1
63 55-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k533t 3/16-28 L=9 1
B4 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 b3 & 3 5X10.5X1 1
65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND WY YR g
66 #02 226-55302 COUNTER ENITE 174 A7 7
67 #02  226-55401 THREAD PRESSER {M4¥T 2

NOTE (iEded) #01. . .FOR TYPE G Gl Bk

#02,. . FOR TYPE § 541 &R



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3178-7)
B Bk ) PR (LH-3178-7H)




REF. B0  NOTE ~_ _PART MO. _ _ _ _ ____ _._ DE-SLCRRAL TR AL DEH ¢ orevery g copinidhl Eova ot s Oty _
] 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM, ¥ PN A eF (3] 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ yIAa) a{aFhn - (17
3 SM-4040655-5P  SCREW Fat 233 M4 L=6 (1)
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ eIV A{wEL 4 (1)
5 111=02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT EPhRr) 2{9FY N (1)

N 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ AN R{YEN T (1)
7 SM-4041655-5P  SCREW Fa" 3y (1)
8 SM-4031501-5C  SCREW M3 L=15 +a° 133 M3 L=15 (2)
0 HR-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y 7 R{va-} {1.4)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH T4 9 F (1)
11 I 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE TLTOZLF 14 (1)

12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER vl 2 i T PR (1)

13 HE-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT B Yavhsk 4

14 55-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

15 55-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRy 11/64-40 L=T 4

16 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5XI k¥ F  5X10.5X1 4
17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER v e bR - 1
18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V 2 hEaey 9k 24V 1
19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE Ll S ANL RS i 1

20 WP-0501016-S0 WASHER 5X10,5X1 k¥ 4 3 5X10,5X1 4

2K 55-9111010-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ohad b 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN TIFIh VRSt Y 1

23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ef* AMAT 4 2

24 $5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TAtF3y 15/64-28 L=12 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER 0 i S 2

26 “WP-0G21016-SD  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 eSH & F 6.2X13X] 7

27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM Lo A0y o35y ]

23 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L ¥ R rOLET ANy 1

29 55-4153015-5P  PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 $a* 33 15/64-28 L=30 1

30 W5-0610002-KP _ SPRING WASHER A A ot 1

31 WP-0612056-50 WASHER 6. 1K18.5X2 k5 & 3 6. 1K18,5X2 ]

32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) ¥ a0y 2] 1

33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ oyarnvail) 1

34 5D-0D640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 11= 3.2 FryR3 D=6.35 H=3.2 2

35 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-258 L=6 " %3 3/16-28 L=6 1

36 5S-T120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 ThEF3Y 3/16-28 L=7 i

37 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER BESLN - AR ]

18 S5-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k333 3/16-28 L=18§ ]

39 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B kEnt ) n bd B 1

40 135- 15606 SPRING {h%0 &3 3h4 TR IN 3 1

41 226=56003 SPRING SUSPENSION bne —n" 3hi 1



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3178-T)

o B R (LH—3178—TH)

a5 36 37 38




REF, N0  NOTE __ _PART NO. . DESCRIPTION _________._ Erpidiarsirnrdiry sy prs Gty _
1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENOID ASM, gint 3L Mb (23) 1
% 110-72709 WIPER COVER yEEE T (1)
3 SM-4030601-5N  SCREW M3 X 6 Fa* 33% M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 k¥ 4 F 3.2XK7X0.5 (1)
5 §D-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
6 226-57209 WIPER LIRK, A TN =0ud A (1)
7 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW UUEEE DA T (1)
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TN A YR hE- (1)
q 226-57308 WIPER SPRING AN =n" 3 (1)

10 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nedrFeh 11/64-40 (1)
11 111- 10400 WIPER RUEBER A AN T A A (1)
12 111-10509 WIPER RUEBER B 7{n" 1" L B (1)
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOLD 7in vl J{b (1)
14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN TR =YL b T (1)
15 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH 5kt YR 9F (1)
16 HW-2003900-00  ELEGTRIC WIRE B =Ry vEY 17-0.16 30 (0.04)
17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD B3V ¥T A{va-1 (1.4)
15 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE wint 3R a4 (1)
19 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR G 3.1E5.9X0.7 &)

20 SM-4030601-5N  SCREW M3 X 6 #a° 133 M3X0.5 L=6 &)

21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR B{n =Ny k5= (1)

22 C5-0300711-SP  THRUST COLLAR RIARIr (1)

23 55-6080320-5FP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 {2)

24 HE-0346400-0FB  PIN CONTACT B vavas) 2

25 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa* 3% 3/16-28 L=6 9

26 N5-6090310-SF NUT 9/64-40 nFRFFeE 9/64-40 1

2T SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 4 v3y D=5 H=3 1

28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 PR =0%H(2) (73) 1

29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM, T4nt <t 4 f B3 1

30 $5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 o¥hyE Ab 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

31 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed* &by 3.2 2

32 102-08700 WIPER LINE SHAFT AN =0y b 1

33 $5-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 ARy 9/64-40 L=4.5 b

34 WP-0371016-50  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k54 4 2 3.7X8X] 2

35 #01  102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" TN - 1

36 01 102-09500 WIPER TN - 1

37 401 102-09807 WIPER AN - |

18 01  102-09906 WIPER 74 n - |

NOTE (§f2) 401, ,..SELECTIVE PART 33 47 I

(SEE P.28)

(28— TRMTF XV, )



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Ferim iR




REF. NO _NOTE _ __PARTBO. _  _ __ DESCRIPTION . LR i N LA MO Uty
1 B3b30-555-000 QIL SIGHT WINDOW LA 1
2 RO-=1962401-00 RUBBER RING Uy 1
3 58-4111815-5P SCREW 11/64 L=18 Fat 3% 11/64-40 L=18 2
4 102-16703 OIL TANE A 1
5 NS-6110310-5K NUT 11/64-40 pedddeh 11/64-40 2
B D36- 20355 OIL PIPE ASH, AT RATART T (730 1
7 226-20454 FELT ASN, Ve R kg 1Y e |
8 226-20702 QIL TURE Eatady 1
g 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B Iyladnt £7° 341 B 1

10 5%-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T a7 3% 11/64-40 L=1 1
11 226-1920%9 OIL WICK GUIDE AT 2FVhT AT |
12 55-6121610-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 N5-G120310-5P NUT 3/16-2B r¥diter 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER AV T at1adviic 1
15 55-4111215-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fa7 3 11/64-40 L=12 1
16 NS-GIT0420-5P NUT I1/64-40 DFRFFHE 11/ 64-40 1
17 E3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR 1-7° T7 74 A FLIRb 3
18 226-19415 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT AYT 2l ahFaiey it ¥ 1
19 55-BT01782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 bA33 5/16-24 L=1T 1
a0 NS-6700420-5P NUT 5/16-24 nyhid e BF16-24 1
21 T06-20801 PIPE HOLDER Fahanhiyr 1
22 55-G111610-5PF SCREW 11/64-40 L=164 33 11/564-40 L=16 1
23 226-19902 PIPE HOLIER A¥7T hyiata £7° F4E 1
24 55-4110615-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 +a° 135 11/64-40 L=6 1
25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER By lafn fH-Y441 1
26 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a7 3% 11764-40 L=T 1
27 226-196G05 VILENE Hyiathn 0=y 1
78 226-19001 SUCTION Zahas # 1
29 55-2110930-5r SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 IAHFFEY 11/64-40 L=8,75 1
3o BE1861-512-000 FILTER 3CREEK 1-24" F 73 1
ol B18R0-512-000 BUSHING ROLDER Fa-24 F A 1
1z 55-7090810-57 SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IAEFFY 9/64-40 1=8.5 1
33 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 oehrdeh 9/64-40 1
a4 106-23403 BASE T7° 37 un {4 4 1
15 55-6111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 B33y 11/64-40 L=16 2
36 106-23601 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1 ah Favi¥id’ 1
37 NS-6110310-5F NUT 11/6G4-40 ngHreh 11/64-40 1
38 BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE Tl-AyFa-7 0.12
39 5Q-1150451-H2 CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7" by iyiy l
40 5Q-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 LYAYiy 2
41 BET-0500300-E4 OIL TURE BLAyF1-7 0.06
42 BT-0500Q300-EA OIL TULRE LAy F1-7" 0_08
43 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TURE LAy FL-7" 0.09
44 137-65607 OIL COMNEC, ARM 102 Lyieny 3
45 BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE DI TS 0.5l
BT BT-0600300-EA OIL TURE ALy F1-7 0.4
47 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE TLAyF1-7* 0.02
48 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE Ly Fa-7* 0,21
41 BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE A Fa-7° 0,15
50 5Q-1110401-KZ CONNECTING SCREW $1-7" Lud¥iy 2
51 3534 -166-000 PLUNGER TSy T 1
52 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRIKG THEU - AHIN 3 1
Ba B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7Ty - bty l
54 55-41108156-5F SCRER 11/64-40 1L=8 Fat 3% 11/64-40 L=§ |
55 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE LAy FL-7" 0.02
56 BAG3E-112-000 OIL RETURN TUEE HOLDER FIad n {7 eI 1
57 55-4110815-5F SCRER 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 3% 11/64-40 L=§ |
58 EA-S500BO1-00 CARLE LAND REALVE A 1
59 B3534-012-000 GASKET R EY 1
GO BT-0500300-E4 0IL TUBE LAy FL-7* 0.02
61 EI1414-512-000 OIL WICK RETAINER nUE -1F% bART 3 ]



11. BELT COVER & BOBEIN WINDER COMPONENTS

- R E R TR

A b A —




REF.KQ  KOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTILON _________. S AT T R PO Quy_
1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. A AR - A 1
2 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. n* MR -B 93t 1
3 110-76809 BELT COVER B x* Aphne -B (1)
4 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASH. nAMERT -B TR 43 (1)
5 B8233-555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD Kb A - - 2
B WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ES% I 7 bA10, 6X1 2
7 $8-4111215-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fn* 3% 11/64-40 L=12 2
g SS-6121610-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b33 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
9 W5-0451040-KFP  SPRING WASHER 4,5X8,5X1 nEE T3 4.5X8.5X%1 3

10 WE-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k5% & % 5X10.5X1 3
11 SK-3412000-5C  WO0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ThEFRY  D=4,1 L=20 7
12 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k34 & 3 5X10.5X1 2
13 114-15866 BOBEIN WINDER COMPL {hEyas Fya b 1
14 1 10-T8250 THREAD TENSTON BRACKET ASM, {hak{bFIvsE of £ e d (1)
15 55-T110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 yht7e¥ 11/64-40 L=T.8 (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK fhFa-383 (2)
17 B3129-012-B0O0  THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFI-2 A 3 B (1)
18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {bFI-F F¥h (1)
19 55-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 3% 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE b 1 ARV (1)

21 E3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE B - 14 (1)

22 114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER b AL (1)

23 SD-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 =2.6 B v3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)

24 S$-TO81310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 AT 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1)

25 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 k3% b 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

26 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IAEFSS D=4 8 L=25 2

27 £01 228-37553 BOBEIK DEVICE fraEyaFidya 9) (At 2) 1

28 126-21056 TENSION BAR BASE AheRfhFI0IE gA A (F¥a°0) (1)

29 855-7110840-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 The3Fy 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)

30 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {pFa-345 (4)

31 BE3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING {bF3-¥ " 3 B (2)

32 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {bFa-3 +9} {2)

33 55-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA* 3% 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

34 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE AR T ARt (1)

35 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE M - 24 (1)

36 228-37504 BOBBIN PRESSER F b vARI (1)

37 SD-0490261-5F HINGE SCREW D=4_9 H=2.6 B %3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)

38 S5-T081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 A3y 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1)

39 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4. 8X8.4X0.8 k% b 3 4,8X8, 4X0,8 (1)

40 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 whErFy  D=4.8 L=25 2

4] WP-0501016-5C WASHER G5X10.5X1 k3% 5 3 5X10.5X1 2

NOTE (ikad)

#01...FOR JE

JEH



12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
iR - HEETBER

1 101-622563 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 SR (%) I
2 101-62204 0IL RESERVOIR 7754 w) (1)
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION [ S e (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 %13 4 (2)
5 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW pFAFY M8 L=10 (1)
6 RO-0082401-00 RUBBER RING PR (1}
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL b Th D FuhE (1)
4 110-24106 SPRING (5 a0 g S T T (1)
2 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ed* 4RAT 10 (1)
10 110-24510 BRACKET b FRAFY SpUEOT (1)
11 SM-90G2053-5R  SCREW M6 L=20 Tahrd b (2)
12 NM-B0OGO001-SE  NUT M6 neha+eh M6 132 (2)
13 SM-B0G3012-TE  SCREW M6 L=30 AR (2)
14 SM-9061853-5R  SCREW M6 L=17.5 muh ik b (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD k¥ FrIay o (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. k¥ Tr 4 23 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER E¥ T R A - (1)
18 B3419-122-000  KMNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD e T AF¥ Y (1]
19 110-24403 RUBBER b 75 304 (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE Ly 7744 (1)
21 T10-23801 ENEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER k¥ Fr{a%RL (1)
iy 55-0151540-5R  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 eyt Ak 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 ENEE PRESS LIFTER ROD b4 T AR T ]
74 226-22005 O1L RESERVOIR SPACER, A 7758 904 A 1
25 226-22104 0O1L RESERVOIR SPACER, B TT 24 9% B 1



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1)
RILHEME (1)

L

NOTE (¥E5d)

#01,. . FOR TYPE,DESTINATION

ik, &

1 D3301-T72-TAB THREAD STAND ASM. LM AFYF I3 1
vl B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 4 pif (3]
3 SM-B6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 Y3933 MB L=15 (2)
4 B3318-T04-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {hAFITT FAhIr (2)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP hask -y (1)
G I11-85204 ~ SPOOL REST ROD,UPFER fhaFE 9 91 (1]
7 B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT fhask -¥x 7 (1)
B NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 n¥hatyr M5 (2)
0 8M-4051405-5E SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 933" M5 L=14 (2)
10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER b7 7Lp" A (3)
11 F3320-704-L0D-A SPOOL PIN BTEORE (3)
12 R3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION fhakary (3}
13 119-66504 SPOOL REST FACEL L (3)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER S (1)
15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A _ AMgFeE A (2]
16 B3317-T04-000 NUT a {F354" - bAFFD (1)
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 ! (2]
18 B3321-T04-L0O0 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {haTOT" T A (1)
16 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b* 2FH 0 (3)
20 SM-4061201-5E SCREW M6 L=12 Fa T35 M6 L=12 (1)
3] NM-6050001-8E  NUT MG o¥hriah M5 (3}
22 NM-B0RO001-SE NUT M6 pYhaFsh M6 132 (1)
23 SK-3382001-8E SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAENET D=3.8 L=20 (1)
24 #01  B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {baF {h7yH{ BF 232 1



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2
FATHEME (2)

<
{r
.
(0]

:_I_I/?
| Ny . 4

j{i‘

EF.NO _ NOTE  PART®. ~~~ BESCRIEBTION S . A
1 #01 101-627568 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, {RAFYyF{F3) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL BEST ROD, LOWER {hasE O 34 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {hATE 7 I {1)
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM, {hEFAMTYI4 F3 {2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {hETF -¥%" 7 (1)
i 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT THEF0F A (4]
T 111-85006 $POOL REST ARM {paFhs (2]
§ B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN fra%ard o (4)
g B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {hasry (4)
10 111-85501 SFFO0L RETAINER {bv§ 7bb* A (4)
11 T B3317-704-000  NUT {ha7E" - bAFYD (1)
12 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP {hA7EF -39 (1)
13 WP-1612616-SF  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (i il (2)
14 5M-4051405-5E  SCREW M5 L=14 a7 135 M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM-6050001-5E  NUT M5 nyhrid Mo (2)

16 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa" 233 N5 L=14 (4)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 p¥hdFdh M5 (4)
18 NM-G050001-SE  NUT Mb o¥hiF¥T MG {4)
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFET R (3]

20 A02  B3309-T04-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {haF {bTyH{ 05 23 1

NOTE (&) #01...FOR JE JE

i02, .. FOR TYPE,DESTINATION

ek, {Lrih



15. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
o A= 1) R

i
i

2.3
REF. N0 _NOTE  PART MO, ____._ DESCRIPTION . _____] B . . Qty_ _
1 £#01 MTL-22000408 CLUTCH MOTOR =4 43 (#y¥- FFVF) 1
2 £02 MTE-POOT0O000 MOTOR PULLEY D=T0 -4 7 -V P.D.C 70 1
3 £03 MTE-POOBOOO00 MOTOR PULLEY D=60 =4 7 -1 D=60 1
4 £02 MTJ-VHOO4204 V-BELT, 42 INCH VAt A d24vF 1
5 #03  MTJ-VHOD4104 V-BELT, 41 INCH Vo' Ab 414%F 1
6 #04 MTJ-VHOD400A V-BELT, 40 INCH Vo' A 404%F 1
7 #04 MTS-PODSOOBO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 -4 7 -0 ¥3 B0 1
NOTE (#:82) #01...FOR LH-3178 LH-317&H

#02. . . FOR LH-3178{50HZ)
#£03,..FOR LH-3178(60HZ )
#04.. . FOR LH-3178-7

LH-3178(50HZ) f
LH=-3178(60HZ)
LH-3178-TH



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

L — SR — B
<FOR LH-3178> <LH-3178A>
KWeedle aaude sige| Theeat plale Frond Doa Preaaer Faoaol @am.
R L. S Ly AT
l (Tie-divided)
. | IBRLEHN)
| - -
L =h- Bl
I =
|ht|‘|!. mm e S
WETIEE e
B K | 3.2|226-25107 226-37657 | —
C | %y| 4.0 |226-25206 |226- 3::2@5 — |io1-53860 |  _—
D | Mgl +.8|226-25305 [226-30404 [F2A-15400 | 101-52759 |228-16557
E | M,| 5.6 [226-25404 |226-30503 |226-15600 [101-52656 |228-16656
F | M | 6.4 |226-25603 [226-30602 [226-15609 [101-52967 [228-16765
G | Mol 7.0 |226=-25602 [226-30800 [228-15704 [101-53054 |228-16854
Ho| ¥g| 7.9 |226-25701 |226-30809 [228-15807 |101-53163 |228-16953 |
Kk | 3 | »5|226-295800 |226-31005 |228-15006 |101-53252 |228-17050
w | ¥gl11.0|226-25008 [226-31106 ] — |101-53361 | — |
L | ¥ |127|226-26006 |226-31303 [228-16003 |101-53450 |228-17158
M| 55 |icg|z2s6-26105 [g26-31402 | — [101-52589 | _—
Wy | ¥ (1o |k226-76204 1226-31501 MOlI-53668 | —
Pl ¥ 122.2|226-26303 |226-31709 | _ 101-53767 | —
0 I |25.4 | 228-26402 |226-31808 |*a1613612000| 101 =-53866 |226-41T757
R_[1J [28.6|226-26501 |226-31007 |$81813502R04)101-53955 [226-41856
5 1M l31.8|226-26600 [226-32004 (¥87613612500] 101 -54052 |226-41955
T 1% |34.9|226-26700 [226-32103 |¥A1R1351ITOH[101-54161 (226-42052
._.“'_F]-'i i,:_H]I 2E=268048 72F=3220%2 |¥A1613503U0H 1DI-F'E_iﬂEEEI PeE-42151
Stiteh spac.| & [Sees. comnan * 1
Bd 8 |G| umna * ®
<FOR LH-3178-7* <LH-3178-TH>
Meadle gaune -I:ir";:::li'::”:l::"F-id doelwith Theaad Teimese! [Seadla elane swn.|Prosser Feal pam
H @ EE (UM o0 OB { & 0/ H # Al B & 1(#
ITip=dividad!
s 1 EETEY
| =
3- I E ;
| 40T — L
I
Ii--:'- L' | AERSERSEER ROV L S I R Yk L ¥ 1. il T T3 | e
A | Mol 2.4
B | M | 3.0]226-60208 [|226-65103 Lﬂ_f-f"’_ 101-47650 |102-22255
C | ¥Me| 4.0 |226-60302 |102=-37907 101-47769 [102-22364
D | el 4.8 |226-60401 |102-38004 | 226-21201 |I101-47858 |226-40353
E | Mo| 5.6|226-60500 |102-38103 |[2278-29300 |101-47957 |226-40452
F | W | 6.4 |226-60609 |102-3B20% | F2B-27409 |[101-4B054 [226-40551
G | %2 7.1 |296-60708 |102-3B30! | 22B-21508 |101-4B153 |226-40754
H | ¥ g| 7.0 |226-60807 |102-36400 [226=-21607 |101-48262 |226-40854
£ | ¥ | a.5|226-60006 [102-38509 [228-21706 | 101 -46351 |226-404957
W | ¥glt1 |226-81003 [101-86300 | _—— |101-48450 [ —
L | % [12.7]|226-61102 |101-36707 |228-21805 |101-48550 |20E6-41252
M | 5% [15.9|226-61201 [102-36806 | — | 101-46658 |226-4135]
N | ¥ |19.0|226-61300 |102-36965 f‘lﬂl-#E?ET 30E-41450
P | W |22.2 |226-61409 [101-66706 1014888 | __—
0 1 |15.4|226-61508 | 102-39002 ) d_d_#“’rr 101 -48955 [226-41757
R (1Y [28.6|226-61607 [101-68904 | 101-48062 | — |
s 1l |18 |226-61708 [101-69001 | sl bOl-49161 | __—
T Y a4 — | _— l01-49250 | —
w ¥ [saa| _— | _— | __—— |i01-s9388 | —
Sti1cs ssoc. 5 |%rec. comnan * SerwG. GoFrEGn *
BE 8 |G| ahre B * (L LT

* Gtlanderd srec

L Ll



e ——

Haadla saudn wice Bed Slide asm. ded 5lide as=m.
[with Tread Trimmer) dwilhoui Trenwd Trimmer:
L Stiteh epec. Fl
RUT (H)  (RHEH) RUE (EH] (EQWE-FIL§)
oal Y .Fll.:ﬂ";-lllb ayp-|Had S11da ssm |[Beg S101de asm. |3ed Sl ldn sas.
f Lalft 1 [ Riebk 1 L Lele ] [ Riahl }
Code ARURVEIE] E(ATVRVE (B 8] #YE (E]E AUE (R E
=l {:Egz:::} 1"lllll'.‘
A 5
I S |228-50857 |2268°50359 [226-01058 |226-00555
W Mg 1.4
Lo orcn2sad
5 S S |226-50956 |226-50451 |226-01157 |226-00654
W3 hald
P gl
S| S| S |226-51063 |226-505650 |226-01256 |226-00763
0 Jilg[28. B)
SNl 3 8 |
S S |226-51152 |226-50659 |226-01356 [226-00862
U1k jae. l
ERAF -3

L.

Headla naunn zlEw

wul Thraad Telemarl

& [£4K)

Frarenl lI:IlﬂlI!hl‘IFugd doa[wmlbbpi

Theiakd Trimrparl

PR ALY

Thrani alntnduiis
Tardad Teimnmasl

EE (£9K)

sad dowe[mikh
Braad Telmmarl

AR (294)

Fresanr Fobl man.

A& il@l

Fant Doe Serew
2y L P b v

Coda

=

10E-91053 |

D | A5 22B-35003 [228-355657 |228-35201 B1G624-512-0BH|S5-6580710-TF
F L 226-35102 | 228-35656 [228-35300 | 106-94652 |B1524-512-FBE L3
3 B L
Keedie aaeie aila Eroni HMelal Ilnner Hetal 1 EHMdH eEags Bl Wieper
8 .. & 28 b ! | E ¥ 741 -
! 1
Code ‘Coda I
! |
31—t @ 5-1 } @
inch| an inch| nn
A | Hp| 2.4 REOL Ao ¥l 2.4
S 1 S| S |B1802-512-0a0-4|B1803-515-0A0 S8 S [roz-09203
BN I K| % | 8.5
Q 1 [25.4 [ Mgl
515 % |B180Z-E12-DAB 101=-12357 SIS S li102-08500
u [ 1 aa M| 5 |15 4]
N | ¥ [18.1]
S 1S | S fioz-aaa07
p |2 |2g. 2]
a [
S5 “% | 102-09004
5 M [aee




NUMEIRICAL I NDEX OF PARTS Al
PART MO PAGE REF FART MO PAGE REF PART KO FAGE EEF PART KO FAGE REF
a3 o L it H K it M ND ahH I WO
BT-0500300-EA 10 54 | B3319-TOD4-LOO 24 2 MTE-FOOT0000 26 2 SM-4040655-5P 16 3
BT-DBO0300-EA 20 38 | B3320-T04-LO0-A 24 11 MTE-PODTDOOD 26 2 SM-40416585-5P 16 7
BT-0500300-EA 20 41 B3320-7T04-L00-4 256 8 MTL-22000405 26 1 SM-4051405-8E 24 9
BT-0500300-EA 20 42 B3321-T04-L00 24 18 MTL-22000408 26 1 SH-4051405-8E 25 14
BT-0500300-EA 20 43 | B3417-051-000 14 62 MT5-FOOSDOBO 26 T SM-4051405-8E 25 16
BT-0600300-EA 20 45 | B3418-180-000 14 17 MTS-FOOSDORBD 26 7 SM-4061201-8E 24 20
BT-0500300-EA 20 46 B3410-122-000 23 18 M4002-110-000 4 24 sM-6061610-8C 24 3
BT-0500300-EA 20 47 | B3431-5562-000-A 23 17 | M4007-110-0AA 4 25 SM-6082502-TP § 70
BT-0500300-EA4 20 48 | B3517-00%-000 20 1Y M400T-110-0AB 4 26 SM-8050502-TF 10 44
BT-0500300-EA 20 4% | B3524-5b2-000 20 53 ME044-350-AAA 2 60 SM-B063012-TR 23 13
BT-0600300-EA 20 55 | B3530-555-D00 20 1 SM-9061853-5R 23 14
BT-0600300-EA 20 &0 | B3b34-012-000 20 54 NM-6050001 -3E 24 8 SM-8062063-5R 23 11
BT-DR3I0DHI0-20 4 76 | B3534-165-000 2D 5] NM-6050001-5E 24 Il SQ-1110401-M2 20 40
Bl1104-D51-000 2 3l BIh38-112-000 20 5G NM-6050001-5E 25 15 SQ-1110401-M2 20 50
BI110-05]1-0A0 2 44 | BBZ33-6556-000 22 5 NN-6050001-5E &9 17 SG-1150451-M4 20 39
B1148-556-000 1019 | BO11T-563-000 8 82 AM-6OS0001-5E 25 18 S5-2080810-5F 14 1
B1202-512-000 4 16 NM-6050001 -5F 14 43 a8-2090710-5I 26
Bl1210-526-0A0 4 13 | CM-3002000-B1 2 65 | NM-6O6DOO1-SE 23 12 58-2090710-5P 230
B1214-019-000 4 17 | CM-3002000-01 2 G6 NM-6060001-5E 24 22 55-2000710-57 2 35
BI214-038-000 20 52 | CM-3002001-Al 2 B3 NE-B0BDE10-5P 14 46 55-2090810-81* 2 28
B1411-051-000 4 62 | CM-3002001-01 2 b4 NS-6090310-5F 18 26 S5-2110920-TP 2. 37
B1412-05b1-000 4 64 | CQ-2020000-00 4 3 NS-6000310-5F 20 33 58-2110920-TF . 14 27
B1414-612-000 20 61 | CQ-2020000-00 8 42 N3-6110310-5N 205 S58-2110830-5F 14 28
Bl1438-512-BO0 4 52 | CQ-2020000-00 4 46 NS-6110310-5P 6.8 S5-2110930-5F 200 20
BI501-B81-000 12 40 | CQ-2520000-00 4 4 NS-G110310-5F 15 10 S5-3090520-5F 18 33
B1B0Z-541-000 12 43 | CQ-Z520000-00 4557 NS-G110310-5P 20 0 37 S8-3090610-5P 2 18
BIGOG-22T-TOD-A 12 39 | CQ-2520000-00 4 10 NS-6110420-5P & 45 S8-3090610-5P 2 5b
BE1506-3562-000 16 3% | CQ-2520000-00 10 22 NS-6110420-5P 2016 55-4110515-5P 12 46
BIG10-227-000 12 38 | CQ-5050000-00 4 14 NS-6120310-5P 20 13 S5-4110515-8F 22 10
B1515-0b1-000 14 46 C3-0300711-5F 18 - - 22 NS-6150430-5F 4 58 58-4110515-5P 22 33
B1521-565-000 12 2 | CS-070081B-5H 14 33 NS-B620310-5P 12727 35-4110615-5P G 36
B1603-512-000 10 48} CS-102121A-SH 10 11 NS-BBR0320-5F 10 59 35-4110615-5F 20 24
Bl1604-012-000-A 10 43 | C5-1470710-5H 14 29 NS-6T00420-5F - 200 - 20 S5-4110715-5F 12 29
B1610-512-000 1 33 CS5-1471012-8H g 73 55-4110715-5P 20 10
B1633-470-000 10 &b | C5-14T121B-SH 10 52 PS-0300201-KF 14 25 35-4110715-8P 20 26
BIG36-581-B00 10 32 PS-0600502-KF 2y 15 55-4110515-5F 2 1
Bl653-470-000 10 66 D2112-555-B00 2 5l FT-0502700-50 4 &l S38-4110815-5F i 4
B1302-512-0A0-A 8 2 | D2112-555-BO0 2 48 55-4110815-5F 5 a6l
E1803-515-DAD 8 10 | D2112-555-B00D 2 58 | RE-0320000-K0 .18 31 58-4110815-5F 10 25
Bl1816-512-000 4 4 | D2427-555-BDD-B 14 412 RE-0400000-K0 16 23 S§-4110815-5P 20 54
B1821-051-000 8 43 D2428-555-BO0-4A 14 4] RE-0500000-K0 10 . 3 S55-4110815-8F 20 57
B1823-051-000 4 47 | D2430-555-B0O0 14 39 RE-0500000-K0 12 8 855-4111015-5F 2
E1860-512-000 20 31 D2464-555-B00 16 22 RE-(1500000-K0 1212 35-41110156-5P 12 33
E1861-512-000 20 30 D3159-555-BO0 12 26 RE-0500000-K0 12 18 55-4111215-8F 12 31
B2024-771-000 18 T | D3163-B55-BOO-A 12 30 RE-0500711-KP 10 42 S5-4111216-5F 20 156
E3041-980-000 14 59 [ D3164-555-BDO 12 28 RE-0800000-K0 10 14 55-4111215-8F 32 7
B3112-704-000 6 20 | D3171-415-BOH 8 &4 RE-1000000-K0 23t 9 S55-4111815-5F 20 3
B3114-232-000 6 19 | D3301-TT2-TAB 24 1 RO-0371801-00 12 3 S5-4120615-5P 2 7
Bil25-012-000 22 18 RO-0922702-00 10 17 58-4120615-5P 2 8
Bil25-012-000 22 32 | EA-9500B01-D0 14 G5 RO-0282401-00 ad B 55-4120615-5F 2 52
B3126-012-000 6 16 | EA-8500B0O1-00 20 58 RO-1952401-00 20 2 35-4120615-5P 6 40
B3l26-012-000 22 16 RO-4372002-00 4 37 S8-4120615-8F 16 14
Bil2G-012-000 22 30 | HA-0QOO5800-00 18 15 55-4120615-5P 16 35
B3128-520-000 b 38 | HA-OO19000-00 16 10 sB-1200001-00 4 36 55-4120615-8F 18 25
B3129-012-A00 6 18 | HE-0346101-40 14 57 SB-3095301-0A 8 o0 55-4121015-5P 2 21
B3128-012-B00 22 17 | HK-034G6400-0B 14 56 SD-0470281-5P 6 7 S55-4150915-5P 2 16
B3129-012-B00 22 31 HE-0346400-0B 16 13 SD-0490261-5F 22 23 55-4153015-5P 16 29
B3137-52T-040 6 3l HE-0346400-0B 15 24 SD-0490261-5P 22 37 S5-5090610-5F 14 9
B3138-527-000 6 28 | HW-2003900-0D0 15 16 SD-0500301-5F 18 27 S5-6060510-TF 4 67
B3139-527-000 6 32 | HW-5000T700-00 16 9 SD-0600271-5F 1413 S5-6080320-5P 18 23
B3141-527-000 6 24 | HW-5000T00-00 15 17 SO-0600322-50 12 17 35-6G081810-5F 10 47
B3142-527-000 6 33 SD-0640321 -5F 16 24 $8-G090630-5P 2 36
Bail43-52T-000 6 34 | MAD-11532000 2419 SD-0650305-TF 14 52 35-60906T0-TF 10 1
B3dl1-565-000 22 2] MAD- 11532000 25 19 SD-0650321-TF 18 & S5-6080810-5P g 35
B3211-565-000 22 35 | MC-2005009-00 4 79 sSD-0720332-5F 120 14 S5-6110480-5P 8 65
B3305-T04-000-A 24 T | MC-2005013-00 4 77 SD-0800422-CP 16 5 S5-6111140-5P 2 5
B3306-T04-000-A 25 6 | MDP-500B1400 4 T8 SD-0870601-5F 4 57 35-6111210-5P 4 28
B3309-T04-040 24 24 | MDP-500B2100 4 71 SD-0900701-TP 10 &1 S5-6111610-5PF 20 22
B3309-T04-0A0 25 20 | MTJ-VHOO400A 26 b SK-3382001-5E 24 23 S8-6111610-5F 20 35
Badll-012-000 24 12 | MTJ-VHOO400A 26 b SK-3412000-5C 22 11 S5-6120940-5FP 14 63
B3311-012-000 25 8 | MTJ-VHOO4104 26 - b SKE-3482500-5C 22 2B S5-6121212-TF 14 13
B3311-704-000 24 & | MTJ-VHOO4104 26 h SKE-3482500-5C 22 40 S5-6121610-8F 20 12
B3311-To4-000 25 12 | MTJ-VHOOD420A 26 0 4 SN-0051001-8D 23 b S5-6121610-5F 22 8
B331T-T04-000 24 16 | MTJ-VHOO420A 26 4 SM-4030601-SN 8 3 S5-6121610-TP 4 6]
Bidl7-T04-000 25 11 MTE-FOOGO000 26 3 SM-4030601-8N 18 20 S5-6121610-TF 10 60
B3318-T04-L0O0-A 24 4 | MTE-FOO&0O000 26 3 SM-4031501-8C 16 8 S5-6121610-TF 14 458




NUMEURICAL INDEX OF PARTS el
TART WO PAGE EREF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART ND PAGE REF
Py H MO % B N0 e BN i W N

85-6121610-TP 14 54 | WP-0371016-8D 18 34 | 106-02802 2 2 | 226-01058 2 38
SS-6121840-SP 16 38 | WP-0450801-SD 4 29 | 106-04809 4 31 | 226-02106 1 34
85-6121860-SP 10 23 | WP-0480856-SP 22 25 | 106-11457 8 13 | 226-02254 Sorol
85-6161040-SP 14 58 | WP-0480856-SP 22 30 | 106-23403 20 34 | 226-02304 9. 32
55-6151220-SP 14 38 | WP-0501016-SC 22 & | 106-23501 20 36 | 226-02403 2 18
$5-6162440-5P 4 &6 | WP-0501016-SC 22 12 | 106-97506 6 35 | 226-02601 2 46
35-6163040-SP 8 40 | WP-0501016-SC 22 41 | 106-97605 6 3 | 226-03104 i L
§5-6580752-TP 10 34 | WP-0501016-SD 6 37 | 107-41106 6 11 | 226-03203 2 29
SS-6661110-SP 4 18 | WP-0501016-SD 14 51 | 110-06202 12 7 | 226-03401 22 1
8S-6661110-SP 10 20 | WP-0501016-SD 14 64 | 110-06350 12 6 | 226-03609 2 50
SS-T081310-SF 22 24 | WP-0501016-8D 16 16 | 110-06509 12 11 | 226-03708 1 5]
§S-7081310-SP 22 38 | WP-0501016-SD 16 20 | 110-06758 12 4 | 226-03906 4 32
55-7090510-SF 6 27 | WP-0501016-SD 22 10 | 110-07002 12 15 | 226-04003 4 43
§S-7090710-SP 14 12 | WP-0612056-8D 16 31 | 110-07101 12 13 | 226-04201 4 33
58-7090910-SP 4 63 | WP-0621016-SD 10 41 | 110-07309 12 8 | 226-04300 4 45
55-7090910-SP 20 32 | WP-0621016-SD 16 26 | 110-09009 10 18 | 226-04409 4 39
58-7090910-TP 12 45 | WP-0753016-SZ 14 36 | 110-18108 12 20 | 226-04508 4 19
55-7110510-SP 10 64 | WP-0850002-SP 8 69 | 110-18207 12 19 | 226-04607 4 35
§5-7110710-8P & 72 | WP-1612616-SE 24 17 | 110-18702 2 23 | 226-04656 4 34
85-7110710-SP 10 30 | WP-1612616-SE 25 13 | 110-23702 23 20 | 226-04904 4 44
SS-71107T10-SP 16 15 | WS-0310002-KN 18 19 | 110-23751 23 16 | 226-05307 i, 2
55-7110840-SP 22 15 | WS-0451040-KF 22 9 | 110-23801 23 21 | 226-05356 4 1
SS-TI10840-5P 22 29 | WS-0610002-KP 16 30 | 110-24015 23 T | 226-05406 4 9
§8-7110010-8P 10 55 | WS-0631510-KP 16 25 | 110-24106 23 8 | 226-05703 4 65
§8-7111310-TP 10 49 | WI-0530002-KES 2 10 | 110-24205 23 15 | 226-06008 4 68
85-7111810-SP 8 56 110-24304 23 23 | 226-06107 4 12
85-7120760-SP 4 47 | 100-04109 2 62 | 110-24403 23 19 | 226-06503 4 49
SS-7120760-SP & 14 | 101-01004 2 3 | 110-24510 23 10 | 226-06552 4 48
$5-7120760-SP 16 36 | 101-06102 10 50 | 110-32265 4 30 | 226-06602 4 50
85-7120910-SF 10 15 | 101-07902 10 39 | 110-44054 2 8 | 226-06701 4 66
$5-7121410-SP 10 7 | 101-08009 10 13 | 110-45101 6 12 | 226-06800 4 72
$5-7T151210-5P 16 24 | 101-08512 & 1 | 110-47107 23 4 | 226-07006 4 5§
SS-TISIGI0-SP 14 16 | 101-08611 & 11 | 110-52701 10 20 | 226-07105 4 59
S5-7681750-TP 4 40 | 101-09908 & 38 | 110-T1602 12 36 | 226-07204 4 80
SS-8080610-SP 14 T | 101-10500 § 24 | 110-71701 1237 | 226-07303 4 53
SS-8110410-TP 14 30 | 101-10500 &8 33 | 110-71800 12 1 | 226-07402 4 54
SS-8110510-8P 14 34 | 101-10609 § 25 | 110-T1809 10 21 | 226-08004 12 4]
SS-8111010-TP 14 21 | 101-10809 8§ 32 | 110-72402 6 14 | 226-08103 12 10
S5-8120740-5F 2 24 | 101-11201 & 49 | 110-72501 16 2 | 226-08152 12 5
SS-R150822-TF 4 11 | 101-12001 § 6 | 110-72709 18 2 | 226-09002 10 27
S5-8151150-5F 8 3 | 101-12407 § 39 | 110-76809 22 3 | 226-09101 10 31
S5-8151150-SP 8 12 | 101-12803 § 16 | 110-76858 22 2 | 226-09200 10 26
§5-8151150-5p 10 51 | 101-16051 14 3 | 110-76957 22 4 | 226-09309 10 58
SS-8151550-8F 4 20 | 101-16606 14 23 | 110-78102 22 20 | 226-09408 10 45
§8-8151560-SP 4 27 | 101-16705 14 40 | 110-78102 22 34 | 226-09606 10 57
SS-8660530-TF 4 38 | 101-16754 14 37 | 110-78250 22 14 | 226-09705 10 38
S5-8660530-TF & 7 | 101-16804 14 15 | 110-93606 6 13 | 226-09754 10 37
55-8660530-TF 8 9 | 101-16903 14 35 | 111-00500 16 37 | 226-09804 8 &
S5-8660530-TPF 8 74 | 101-17108 14 24 | 111-02100 16 5 | 226-10000 10 6
55-8660530-TF & 05 | 101-17208 14 18 | 111-02209 16 6 | 226-10109 10 2
S5-8660530-TP 10 53 | 101-17851 14 55 | 111-02308 16 11 | 226-10208 10 4
S5-8660610-TF 10 12 | 101-19105 16 18 | 111-10301 18 13 | 226-10307 10 &
55-8660810-TF 8 5 | 101-19204 16 19 | 111-10400 18 11 | 226-10406 10 24
SS-8660810-TP 12 42 | 101-24204 6 10 | 111-10509 18 12 | 226-10505 10 16
SS-8660810-TP 14 32 | 101-24303 6 15 | 111-10707 18 8 | 226-10604 10 9
55-8680540-SP 4 15 | 101-25201 12 16 | 111-11705 18 14 | 226-11503 8 90
SS-8680810-TP 4 42 | 101-26654 8 67 | 111-11804 18 21 | 226-11651 8 92
SS-8681650-TPF 4 41 | 101-48054 4 70 | 111-85008 25 T | 226-11701 8 91
S3-8701782-TP 20 19 | 101-61305 16 17 | 111-85105 24 14 | 226-11909 8 94
$3-9080410-SP 14 8 | 101-62204 23 2 | 111-85105 25 2 | 226-12501 8 19
S5-9110460-CPF 2 33 | 101-62253 23 1 | 111-85204 24 6 | 226-13400 8 75
85-9111010-8P 14 50 | 101-62600 25 3 | 111-85204 25 3 | 226-13608 8 71
$5-9111010-8P 16 21 | 101-62758 25 1 | 111-85352 25 4 | 226-14101 8 48
$5-9111010-SP 18 30 | 102-08551 18 29 | 111-85402 25§ | 226-15009 8 59
$5-9151440-CP 10 40 | 102-08700 18 32 | 111-85501 24 10 | 226-15108 8 58
$5-0151540-Sk 23 22 | 102-09203 18 35 | 111-85501 26 10 | 226-15207 8 62
102-09500 18 36 | 113-94509 12 24 | 226-15306 8 6l

TA-0490601-R0 2 12 | 102-09807 18 37 | 114-15866 22 13 | 226-15454 8 57
TA-0500601-M0 8 93 | 102-09906 18 38 | 114-15808 22 22 | 226-15702 8 63
TA-0750704-R0 2 15 | 102-11407 14 6 | 119-56802 6 21 | 226-15801 & 65
TA-1260406-R0 2 13 | 102-11605 14 2 | 119-66504 24 13 | 226-15959 8 66
TA-1250406-R0 2 22 | 102-16703 20 4 | 119-69508 24 15 | 226-17005 12 34
TA-1250406-R0 2 47 | 102-31603 8 78 | 135-15606 16 40 | 226-17104 {3
103-15208 10 62 | 137-65607 20 44 | 226-17104 12 23

WP-0320501-5C 18 4 | 103-15455 10 63 226- 17609 6 29
WP-0371016-5D 8 36 | 103-15505 10 56 | 226-00555 2 42 | 226-17708 B 23




N UMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS el

PART RO PAGE REF FART MO PAGE REF PART ND PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H_NO i H__NO G4 H 0 i TN
226-17807 6 22 | 226-60609 2 4]
226-17906 6 17 | 228-10105 2 17
226-18052 6 9 | 228-10907 4 8
226- 18060 6 41 | 228-11004 1 6
226-18102 6 6 | 228-11053 4 5
226-18201 6 4 | 228-11301 2 54
226- 18300 6 5 | 228-11400 2' 25
226- 18557 6 1 | 228-11558 2 56
226-18706 6 2 | 228-12507 8 54
226- 18805 6 30 | 228-12606 8§ 52
226- 18904 6 25 | 228-12952 8 5l
226- 18904 6 26 | 228-13000 8§ 4
226-19001 20 28 | 228-13109 8 44
226- 19100 2 53 | 228-13208 § 37
226- 19209 20 11 | 228-13356 8 22
226-19415 20 18 | 228-13406 8§ 26
226- 19605 20 27 | 228-13455 8 15
226-19803 20 25 | 228-13505 5 18
226- 19902 20 23 | 228-13604 8 17
226-20108 20 9 | 228-13703 8 20
| 226-20355 20 6 | 228-13802 8 23
226-20454 20 7 | 228-14008 8 2l
226- 20504 20 14 | 228-14107 § 8l
226-20702 20 8 | 228-14156 g 80
226-20801 12 32 | 228-14255 8 87
226-20801 20 21 | 228-15609 10 35
226-20900 2 14 | 228-16755 12 44
226- 21056 22 28 | 228-18009 34459
226- 22005 23 34 | 228-19007 §. 55
226-22104 23 25 | 228-19106 8 53
226-22302 4 75 | 228-19254 8 84
226-22351 4 74 | 228-19304 8 28
226- 22401 4 73 | 228-19403 8 27
226-25503 2 40 | 228-19452 8 76
226 -50055 2 45 | 228-19502 8 34
226-50352 2 43 | 228-19601 g 30
226-50857 2 39 | 228-19601 § 86
226-51202 2 57 | 228-19650 8 29
226-51459 2 49 | 228-19809 8 79
226-51509 4 23 | 228-19908 8 17
226-51558 4 22 | 228-20005 8 83
226-51566 4 21 | 228-20104 14 5
226-51608 4 46 | 228-20153 4 4
226-51805 4 69 | 228-20203 14 10
| 226-52002 10 28 | 228-20302 14 11
| 226-52101 10 10 | 228-20666 8 96
| 226-54008 14 61 | 228-21409 10 36
226-54107 14 31 | 225-27109 8 88
226-54305 14 53 | 228-27406 8 31
226-54404 14 44 | 228-27505 8 85
226-54503 14 48 | 228-27703 8 89
226-54552 14 47 | 228-35805 6 39
226-54602 14 49 | 228-37504 22 36
226-54701 14 26 | 228-37553 22 27
226-54800 14 14
226-54509 12 25
226-54958 12 22
226-55005 14 60
226-55104 14 22
226-55153 14 20
226-55302 14 66
226-55401] 14 67
226 -56003 16 41
226-56102 16 33
226-56201 1§ 32
226-56300 16 28
226-56409 16 27
226-56508 16 4
226-56557 16 |
226-56607 16 12
226-57050 18 28
226-57100 18 18
226-57159 18 1
226-57209 18 6
226-57308 18 9
226-57803 2 11




